thereon dated October 27, 2025

Outcome of Board Meeting of Gawar Investment Manager Private Limited (Investment Manager of Trust) by Resolution by Circulation for consideration and approval of (a) Revising the preferential issue 

amount to Rs. 3,45,00,64,750 (Rupees Three Hundred Forty-Five Crore Sixty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty only) by issuing 4,32,61,000 Units at Rs. 79.75 per Unit to Gawar Construction Limited 

(Sponsor). Pursuant to the proposed allotment, the Sponsor’s unitholding in the Trust shall stand at 49.98% post-issue; (b) Utilisation of the proceeds of preferential issue for the part prepayment of the